

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Established by: Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt. of India Yupia, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh – 791112

Fax: 0360 – 2284972, E-mail: registrarcell@nitap.ac.in

NIT/AP/Estt-08/2011-12/VOL-VIII

Date: 25/11/2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

In continuation of Notification No. NIT/AP/Estt-08/2011-12/vol-VIII/883 dated 23/11/2020 this is notified for information of all Faculty members, Staff and Students of NIT Arunachal Pradesh that Hon'ble President of India will be leading the Nation at <u>11.00 AM on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2020</u> in reading the Preamble of the Constitution of India to mark the occasion of "Constitution Day". The event will be live telecast by DD News.

All Faculty members, Officers, Staff and Students are hereby requested to join in reading of the Preamble at 11 AM on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 from their respective locations without fail.

This is issued with due approval of the competent authority.

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans & HoDs of NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. All faculty, non teaching staff and students of NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 3. Mr. Raju Sharma, TA (System), NIT Arunachal Pradesh
- 4. PA to Director for Information Please.
- 5. Office copy.

151112020

REGISTRAR Registrar National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh, Yupia